
RATED - 4 HR

RATED - 3 HR

RATED - 2 HR

RATED - 1.5 HR

RATED - 1 HR

RATED - 0.5 HR

RATED WALLS/FLOORS LEGEND

6C

A303
---

771 SF

4 O.L.

1BD-T1 - TYPE B

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - 1BD

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 111

522 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T2 - TYPE B

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 112

615 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T1 - TYPE B

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 113

615 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T1 - TYPE A

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 114

522 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T2 - TYPE B

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 115

771 SF

4 O.L.

1BD - T1 - TYPE B

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - 1BD

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 116

3
' - 9

"

128' - 10"

1/3 DIAGONAL42' - 11"

EXIT SEPARATION

58' - 0" > 42' - 11"

180 - OCC. CAPACITY

36"WIDE

NEEDS TO BE 1HR RATED

ONLY 1ST 5' - 0"

NEEDS TO BE 1HR RATED

ONLY 1ST 5' - 0"

PATIO

PATIO

PORCHPORCHPORCH

OUTDOOR
CORRIDOR

STAIR STAIR

PATIO PATIOPATIO
PATIO

OUTDOOR
CORRIDOR

OUTDOOR
CORRIDOR

PORCH

SIDEYARD SETBACK

5' - 0"

WALL: 1 HR

WALL: 1 HR

EXIT SIGN

6C

A303
---

771 SF

4 O.L.

1BD-T1

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - 1BD

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 121

525 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T2

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 122

617 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T1

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 123

617 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T1

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 124

525 SF

3 O.L.

STUDIO - T2

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - ST

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 125

771 SF

4 O.L.

1BD-T1

R-2 Occupancy

RESIDENTIAL - 1BD

200SF/OCC.

UNIT #: 126

1/3 DIAGONAL42' - 11"

EXIT SEPARATION

58' - 0" > 42' - 11"

180 - OCC. CAPACITY

36"WIDE

NEEDS TO BE 1HR RATED

ONLY 1ST 5' - 0"

NEEDS TO BE 1HR RATED

ONLY 1ST 5' - 0"

BALCONYBALCONY

PORCHPORCHPORCH

PORCH

STAIR STAIR

OUTDOOR
CORRIDOR

SIDEYARD SETBACK

5' - 0"

WALL: 1 HR

WALL: 1 HR

EXIT SIGN

0' - 0" - 1ST FLOOR

10' - 9 5/8" - 2ND FLOOR

21' - 5 5/8" - 3RD FLOOR

30' - 5 1/4" - ROOF

0' - 0" - 1ST FLOOR

10' - 9 5/8" - 2ND FLOOR

21' - 5 5/8" - 3RD FLOOR

30' - 5 1/4" - ROOF

0' - 0" - 1ST FLOOR

10' - 9 5/8" - 2ND FLOOR

21' - 5 5/8" - 3RD FLOOR

30' - 5 1/4" - ROOF

0' - 0" - 1ST FLOOR

10' - 9 5/8" - 2ND FLOOR

21' - 5 5/8" - 3RD FLOOR

30' - 5 1/4" - ROOF

FLOOR: 1 HR

WALL: 1 HR

WALL: 1 HR

WALL: 1 HR (CONT. THRU CAVITY)

WALL: 1 HR (CONT. THRU CAVITY)

WALL: 1 HR

WALL: 1 HR (CONT. THRU CAVITY)

WALL: 1 HR

08/26/2022

08/26/2022

OCCUPANT LOAD (BASED ON TABLE 1004.1.2)

Number Level Name Occupancy Area Function of Space

Area

Allowance Per

Occupant

Occupant

Load

1ST FLOOR STAIR R-2 84 SF CIRCULATION 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR STAIR R-2 84 SF CIRCULATION 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR OUTDOOR CORRIDOR R-2 758 SF CIRCULATION 200 4.0

1ST FLOOR PATIO R-2 84 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PATIO R-2 149 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PATIO R-2 98 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PATIO R-2 96 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PATIO R-2 161 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PATIO R-2 90 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PORCH R-2 145 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PORCH R-2 97 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PORCH R-2 94 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

1ST FLOOR PORCH R-2 86 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

111 1ST FLOOR 1BD-T1 - TYPE B R-2 771 SF RESIDENTIAL - 1BD 200 4.0

112 1ST FLOOR STUDIO - T2 - TYPE B R-2 522 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 3.0

113 1ST FLOOR STUDIO - T1 - TYPE B R-2 615 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 4.0

114 1ST FLOOR STUDIO - T1 - TYPE A R-2 615 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 4.0

115 1ST FLOOR STUDIO - T2 - TYPE B R-2 522 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 3.0

116 1ST FLOOR 1BD - T1 - TYPE B R-2 771 SF RESIDENTIAL - 1BD 200 4.0

1ST FLOOR: 19 5842 SF 38.0

2ND FLOOR STAIR R-2 84 SF CIRCULATION 200 1.0

2ND FLOOR STAIR R-2 84 SF CIRCULATION 200 1.0

2ND FLOOR OUTDOOR CORRIDOR R-2 612 SF CIRCULATION 200 4.0

2ND FLOOR PORCH R-2 334 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 2.0

2ND FLOOR PORCH R-2 107 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

2ND FLOOR PORCH R-2 101 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

2ND FLOOR PORCH R-2 131 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

2ND FLOOR BALCONY R-2 123 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

2ND FLOOR BALCONY R-2 123 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

121 2ND FLOOR 1BD-T1 R-2 771 SF RESIDENTIAL - 1BD 200 4.0

122 2ND FLOOR STUDIO - T2 R-2 525 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 3.0

123 2ND FLOOR STUDIO - T1 R-2 617 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 4.0

124 2ND FLOOR STUDIO - T1 R-2 617 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 4.0

125 2ND FLOOR STUDIO - T2 R-2 525 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 3.0

126 2ND FLOOR 1BD-T1 R-2 771 SF RESIDENTIAL - 1BD 200 4.0

2ND FLOOR: 15 5526 SF 35.0

3RD FLOOR STAIR R-2 84 SF CIRCULATION 200 1.0

3RD FLOOR STAIR R-2 81 SF CIRCULATION 200 1.0

3RD FLOOR OUTDOOR CORRIDOR R-2 635 SF CIRCULATION 200 4.0

3RD FLOOR BALCONY R-2 123 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

3RD FLOOR BALCONY R-2 123 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

3RD FLOOR PORCH R-2 224 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 2.0

3RD FLOOR PORCH R-2 107 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

3RD FLOOR PORCH R-2 101 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

3RD FLOOR PORCH R-2 131 SF RESIDENTIAL 200 1.0

131 3RD FLOOR 1BD-T1 R-2 771 SF RESIDENTIAL - 1BD 200 4.0

132 3RD FLOOR STUDIO - T2 R-2 525 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 3.0

133 3RD FLOOR STUDIO - T1 R-2 618 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 4.0

134 3RD FLOOR STUDIO - T1 R-2 618 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 4.0

135 3RD FLOOR STUDIO - T2 R-2 525 SF RESIDENTIAL - ST 200 3.0

136 3RD FLOOR 1BD-T1 R-2 771 SF RESIDENTIAL - 1BD 200 4.0

3RD FLOOR: 15 5435 SF 35.0

Grand total: 49 16803 SF 108.0
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Architect: OpeningDesign

17 S Fairchild | FL 7

Madison, WI 53703

ryan@openingdesign.com | 773.425.6456

FOR CONSTRUCTION

Owner: Renovation Wranglers

102 E 26th St

Bryan, TX 77803

Katieneason@me.com | 979.450.9969

Architect of Record: LKB Architecture

2929 Allen Pkwy Suite 200

Houston, TX 77019

lisa@lkbarchitecture.com | 713.425.3076

MEP: AMC Engineers

Texas Firm #9441

508 E Jackson St # 552

Burnet, TX 78611

info@amcengineers.com | 512.535.6427 

Structural: Dudley

Firm# 18677

6102 Imperial Loop Drive

College Station, TX 77845

oorieka@dudleyeng.com | (979) 777-0720

D:\Dropbox\Gitea_OD\Marco_Polo\Models and CAD\101_W_33rd_St_Shell.rvt

9/22/2022 12:07:55 PM

G001CODE & LIFE SAFETY

MARCO POLO - 101 W 33RD STREET - CITY OF BRYAN TOWNSITE, BLOCK 96, LOT 3-5 & PT OF 6 & PT OF ALLEY -  BRYAN, TX 77803

---
1" = 10'-0"G001

6C LIFE SAFETY - 1ST FLOOR

---
1" = 10'-0"G001

6A LIFE SAFETY -  2ND FLOOR
---

3/32" = 1'-0"G001

3B LIFE SAFETY SECTION - EAST/WEST

Date Description

06/10/2022 Issued for Permit

08/26/2022 Permit Revisions

08/26/2022

08/26/2022
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